1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00412, Revision 2, 2.24.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
AFL RTD Drop Connectors – Powered by Prodigy® are the latest design of

For complete list of compliant part numbers, see AFL BABA Compliant Equipment List
on our website.
Ordering Information
NOTES:
1. Cable lengths will be in increments of 50 ft.
2. FCM = Full Size Male HFOC Converter installed on Prodigy Connector, Factory installed
3. BABA-compliant cable options are highlighted in blue.
4. 1PS = 3.0 mm Simplex Plenum cable for test jumpers
5. Standard breakout lengths on cables with multiple fibers or non PRD connectors is 19 inches (500 mm).
6. Made under license from CommScope.
7. Pulling Eye only available for SC and LC 1F connectors.
8. FCF = Full Size Female HFOC Converter installed on Prodigy Connector, Factory installed
P = Pulling Eye
Blank = No Pulling Eye
F = Feet
Blank = Meters
RTDD 0100 PF
Specify length with 4 digits
0100 = 100 ft
Cable Length Unit of Measure Pulling Eye
RTDD = Non BABA
BTDD = BABA
Drop
Compliance
2DD
Cable Type
1DD = One Fiber Dielectric Flat Drop
2DD = Two Fiber Dielectric Flat Drop
4DD = Four Fiber Dielectric Flat Drop
1TD = One Fiber Toneable Flat Drop
2TD = Two Fiber Toneable Flat Drop
4TD = Four Fiber Toneable Flat Drop
1KDD = One Fiber Dielectric I/O Flat Drop
1KTD = One Fiber Toneable I/O Flat Drop
1AD = One Fiber ADSS Cable
1PS = One Fiber Plenum Simplex, 3.0 mm
PRD
Outside
Connector
XXX = No Connector
PRD = Prodigy Connector
ASC = SC/APC
ALC = LC/APC
FCM = Full Size Converter Male
FCF = Full Size Converter Female
XXX
Inside
Connector
Binder tape
Color-coded
Buffer Tube
Central
Strength
Member
4-unit Fiber Optic Core for
AFL-ADSS® Fiber Optic Cable
Outer Jacket
Aramid Yarn
Fiber Optic Core
AFL-ADSS® Fiber Optic Cable
Toneable copper element
Water-blocking dielectric
strength member
Water-blocking dielectric
strength member
Water-blocking thread
Aramid yarns
OFNR jacket
UV resistant jacket
900 µm tight buffered optical �ber
Toneable Indoor/Outdoor
UV Resistant Jacket
Water Blocking Dielectric